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Solicitation: 2BH070577/975/A Amendment:

004

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION AMENDMENT NO. 004
Request for Quotation Amendment no. 004 is raised for the following reason:

. To address questions pertaining to the specifications.

Question 6

In response to the Crown’s answer found in Amendment 002 for RFQ 2BH070577, Question 4:

Question 4

Would the Crown accept 1 x 3.5mm Microphone port, 1 x 3.5mm Headphone port instead of 1x

Audio In/Out Port?

Answer 4
No, a 1x Audio In/Out Port is required.

The Crown has previously confirmed that 1x Audio In/Out is required. What if a proposed docking
solution has separate Microphone and Headphone ports, and includes an adapter cable that merges
these connectors into a single input? This cable would be 6” long, and would have a 1x Audio I/O (F)
input (as specified in the tender), and output 1x Mic and 1x HP (M), which would connect to the docking

station. Would this be acceptable?
Answer 6

No, this is not acceptable.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED.
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